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	Meeting Summary

	Group Name:*
	Methods & Process Subcommittee #2

	Conveners:
	Laurent Laporte (Sprint Nextel – TIA) Laurent.Laporte@sprint.com  

Enrico Scarrone (Telecom Italia - ETSI) enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it  

	Secretary:
	Victoria Mitchell, TIA, vmitchell@tiaonline.org

	Meeting Date:*
	14 February 2013

	Title:
	7 February 2013 M&P Meeting Summary

	Intended purpose of

document:*
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


1. Opening
The meeting was opened at 13:03 (GMT), on 7 February 2013, by the Conveners Enrico Scarrone and Laurent Laporte. 

1.1 Attendees

In attendance (as recorded by GoToWebinar):
Philip Jacobs phjacobs@cisco.com
Peter Kim, pjk@tta.or.kr
Gerry McAuley, gerry.mcauley@etsi.org
Enrico Scarrone, enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it
Takatsugu Kito, t-kito@arib.or.jp
Walter Featherstone, walter.featherstone@motorola.com
Laurent Laporte, laurent.laporte@sprint.com
Patricia MARTIGNE, patricia.martigne@orange.com
Phil Brown, phil.brown@interdigital.com
Kang, bmkang@tta.or.kr
Peter Nurse, peter.nurse@sigmadelta.com
Richard Brennan, rbrennan@telxxis.com
Ed Ehrlich, edward.ehrlich@interdigital.com
Raymond Forbes, raymond.forbes@ericsson.com
2. Review and Approval of Agenda (oneM2M-MP-2013-0007)
Decision MP#3-01
The agenda presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0007 was approved.
3. Review of and Approval of 31 January 2013 MP#2 Meeting Summary (oneM2M-MP-2013-0006)
Decision MP#3-02
The summary of the 31 January 2013 M&P meeting, presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0006, was approved.
During the review, it was noted that action items MP#2-01 and MP#2-02 remain open.

4. Review of Objectives for the Meeting
The objectives of the meeting, listed on the approved agenda, were noted.
5. Ongoing Business
5.1 Drafting Rules (oneM2M-MP-2013-0008, oneM2M-MP-2013-0119)
The oneM2M Drafting Rules document (oneM2M-MP-2013-0008) was presented at a high level. Participants were encouraged to review the document, in detail, and provide comments. During the discussions, changes to Section 5.17 – Supported File Formats – were suggested and will be incorporated into the next version of the document. 

Contribution oneM2M-MP-2013-0119, proposed edits to the Drafting Rules, was not presented; however, the Secretariat shall work with the contributor (Cisco) to incorporate the proposals into the Drafting Rules. 
Action MP#3-01

Gerry McAuley, oneM2M Secretariat, shall update the Drafting Rules to reflect the agreed upon changes to Section 5.17 – Supported File Formats – and the proposals in oneM2M-MP-2013-0119. 
5.2 Document Numbering Scheme
No contributions were submitted. The topic will be carried forward and included in the 14 February 2013 meeting agenda.
6. New Business
None
7. M&P Meeting Schedule
The next M&P meeting will be held Thursday, 14 February 2013 @ 13:00-15:00 (GMT).
Please note: Contributions to be discussed during a meeting are to be prepared and available for review (via the Portal) no later than COB on the Tuesday before the meeting date.

8. Other Business
For the next week, all M&P conversations will occur on the SC reflector. The M&P reflector will be used for all communications starting Monday, 11 February 2013 to ensure all interested parties have been added to the M&P reflector.
9. Closure of Meeting
The meeting ended at 13:51 (GMT).
7 February 2013 MP#3 Meeting Decisions
Decision MP#3-01
The agenda presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0007 was approved.
Decision MP#3-02
The summary of the 31 January 2013 M&P meeting, presented in oneM2M-MP-2013-0006, was approved.
7 February 2013 MP#3 Meeting Action Items
Action MP#3-01

The Secretariat (Gerry McAuley) shall update the Drafting Rules to reflect the agreed upon changes to Section 5.17 – Supported File Formats – and the proposals in oneM2M-MP-2013-0119. 
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